
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1263
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KARNAL – YAMUNANAGAR RAILWAY LINE


1263 LT. GEN. (DR.) D. P. VATS (RETD.):


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of Karnal-Yamunanagar railway line; and


(b) by when this project would be completed?


    ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): Karnal-Yamuna Nagar New Rail Line project has been identified by Haryana Rail

Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (HRIDC), a Joint Venture company of Government of

Haryana (51%) and Ministry of Railways (49%) for development. HRIDC has submitted proposal regarding grant of in-principle approval for pre-investment activities. Ministry of Railways has asked HRIDC to re-submit the modified proposal incorporating certain facilities for further examination of proposal. Any timeline regarding completion of project cannot be ascertained at this stage, as the project is not yet sanctioned.


*****

